CITY OF MONTEREY - FIRE DEPARTMENT
FEBRUARY 2019

PACIFIC GROVE

Response Summary Report by Incident Type

Type of Call

Fire

EMS

Rescue

Hazardous Condition
Service Calls

Severe Weather
False Call

Total Responses

False Call
13%

Severe
Weather
2%

Number

0

52
1

30

54
3

21

161

Fire
0%

Average Response Time

0:00
3:22
2:56
5:08
3:48
2:49
4:05

EMS

M Fire

HEMS

M Rescue

B Hazardous Condition

M Service Calls

m Severe Weather

™ False Call
Rescue
Service 1%
Calols Hazardous
33% Condition
19%

Total Code 3 Calls: 138
Response Times < 5 minutes:
Current YTD (February 2019) Number Prior YTD (February 2018) Number
Fire 1 Fire 5
EMS 126 EMS 157
Rescue 3 Rescue 13
Hazardous Condition 51 Hazardous Condition 18
Service Calls 116 Service Calls 63
Severe Weather 17 Severe Weather 0
False Call 35 False Call 16
Total Responses 349 Total Responses 272
Total Code 3 Calls: 261 Total Code 3 Calls: 219

Response Times <5 minutes:

Source: City of Monterey, Fire Department

89%

Response Times <5 minutes: 92%

S:\600-Public-Safety\601-Fire-Safety-Admin\601-05-Fire-Services-OtherAgencies\Pacific Grove\REPORTS\PG Response Summary, monthly\19 02 PG Response Summary.xls

3/5/2019



	February 2019

