CITY OF MONTEREY - FIRE DEPARTMENT FEBRUARY 2019 PACIFIC GROVE

Response Summary Report by Incident Type

Type of Call	<u>Numb</u>	<u>oer</u>	Average Respo	nse Tim	<u>e</u>
Fire	0		0:00		
EMS	52		3:22		
Rescue	1		2:56		
Hazardous Condition	30		5:08		
Service Calls	54		3:48		
Severe Weather	3		2:49		
False Call	21		4:05		
Total Responses	161				
	False Call	Fire 0% 	EMS ,32%		
Severe					■ Fire
Weather					■ EMS
					Rescue
					■ Hazardous Condition
					■ Service Calls
					Severe Weather
			Re	scue	■ False Call
Service _				L%	
Calls		\ H	lazardous		
33%		(Condition		
			19%		

Total Code 3 Calls: 138

Response Times ≤ 5 minutes: 91%

Current YTD (February 2019)	Number	Prior YTD (February 2018)	Number
Fire	1	Fire	5
EMS	126	EMS	157
Rescue	3	Rescue	13
Hazardous Condition	51	Hazardous Condition	18
Service Calls	116	Service Calls	63
Severe Weather	17	Severe Weather	0
False Call	35	False Call	16
Total Responses	349	Total Responses	272
Total Code 3 Calls:	261	Total Code 3 Calls:	219
Response Times ≤ 5 minutes:	89%	Response Times ≤ 5 minutes:	92%